FORM PTO - 1595 RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER  U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No.0651-0011 (exp.4/94) PATENTS	ONLY Docket No.: 13970.8
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Wilden AG Schweiz	Name: <u>Gerresheimer Wilden AG Schweiz</u> Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No X	Zugerstrasse 55  CH-6403 Kuessnacht/Rigi
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Switzerland
Security Agreement X Change of Name	
Other  Execution Date: 06.26.2008	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes <u>X</u> No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Facent Application No. (8)	· ,
	5,823,633 patented October 20, 1998
Additional numbers attached? —— Yes —— X— No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Dr. Paul Vincent	
Street Address:	7. IOCAL FGE (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40
Lichti Patentanwälte	X Enclosed
Postfach 41 07 60	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
D-76207 Karlsruhe	8. Deposit account number: 50-0698
Germany	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  50-0698  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Dr. Paul Vincent Paul Vincent July 17, 2008	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 2	

Atty. Docket No. 13970.8

## PATENT OR DESIGN: SOLE OR JOINT (U.S. and Foreign Rights)

## CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE NAME FOR A UNITED STATES PATENT

(Sole or Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS:

Wilden AG Schweiz

Zugerstrasse 55

CH-6403 Kuessnacht/Rigi

Switzerland

having received ownership to US Patent 5,823,633 patented October 20, 1998 hereby request recordation of an Assignee change of name to:

Gerresheimer Wilden AG Schweiz

Zugerstrasse 55

CH-6403 Kuessnacht/Rigi

Switzerland

(Gerresheimer Wilden AG Schweiz)

26.06.08

(date of signature)

Prasident des Uwalturpe aks

(title of person signing)

Uaus Walter

(name of person signing)

PATENT REEL: 021243 FRAME: 0843

S.4

**RECORDED: 07/17/2008**